Elektronischer Sicherungsautomat ESX10-TC-DC 12 V
2013/14 6 - 41
6
Beschreibung
Technische Daten (TU = 25 °C, UB = DC 12 V )
ESX10-TC
Das Gerät ESX10-TC erweitert die Produktgruppe »Elektronischer

      6 A
      10 A
ESX10 - TC - 1 2 4 - DC 12 V - 6 A   Bestellbeispiel
Typennummer
ESX10 Elektronischer Sicherungsautomat, mit Strombegrenzung
 Montage- und Bauart
 TC Tragschienenbefestigung
  Ausführung
  1 ohne galvanische Trennung
   Signaleingang
   1 mit Steuereingang IN+
   2 mit Reseteingang RE
    Signalausgang
    4 Statusausgang SF
     Betriebsspannung
     DC 12 V Nennspannung DC 12 V
      Nennstrom
      1...10 A
       Zulassung
       E ATEX
ESX10 - TC - 1 2 4 - DC 12 V - 6 A-E Bestellbeispiel
Zulassungen
ESX10-TC
Prüfstelle Nennspannung Nennstrombereich
UL 2367 DC 12 V 1...10 A
UL 508 DC 12 V 1...10 A
UL 1604 (class Ι, div.
2, groups A,B,C,D)
DC 12 V 1...10 A
TÜV Süd/ATEX -
Zulassung
DC 12 V 1...10 A
GL Teil VI – Teil 7 DC 12 V 1...10A
IEC/EN 60079-0/
-14/-15
 II 3G Ex nA IIB T4 Gc X
Informationen zu UL-Zulassungen
 ESX10-TC
 UL1604
 UL File # E320024
Operating Temperature Code T5
- This equipment is suitable for use in Class Ι, Division 2,
 Groups A, B, C and D or non-hazardous locations only
WARNING:
-  Exposure to some chemicals may degrade the sealing properties
 of materials used in the following device: relay
 Sealant Material:
  Generic Name: Modified diglycidyl ether of bisphenol A
  Supplier: Fine Polymers Corporation
  Type: Epi Fine 4616L-160PK
 Casing Material:
  Generic Name: Liquid Crystal Polymer
  Supplier: Sumitomo Chemical
  Type: E4008, E4009, or E6008
RECOMMENDATION:
-  Periodically inspect the device named above for any degradation
 of properties and replace if degradation is found
WARNING – EXPLOSION HAZARD:
-  Do not disconnect equipment unless power has been removed or
 the area is known to be non-hazardous
-  Substitution of any components may impair suitability for Class Ι,
 Division 2
  ESX10-TC
 UL2367
   Non-hazardous use - UL File # E306740
 ESX10-TC
  UL 508
  Non-hazardous use - UL File # E322549
Class 2
Meets requirement for Class 2 current limitation
(ESX10-TC...-1 A/2 A/3 A/4 A/6 A)
Beipackzettel
This device is suitable for use in Class I, Div 2, Groups A, B, C, D;
TC T5; Hazardous locations or nonhazardous locations only
Warnings:
1. Remove power before disconnecting device
 or the area is known to be nonhazardous.
2. Components substitutions may impair suitability of Class I , Div 2.
3. Chemical exposure may degrade internal relay's sealing property.
Electronic Circuit Protector
ESX10-TC-DC 12 V
UL1604
Non-hazardous use
UL File # E306740
Refer to data sheet / installation guidelines for installation
and safety instructions.
UL2367
UL File # E320024
UL508
Non-hazardous use
UL File # E322549